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H O S T  B U S I N E S S E S
Arts Walk map locations, artists, and events indexes correspond to the business numbers listed here.

1	 Druid’s Knook 
Lissanne Hayman, Photography; Gayle 
Hayward, Watercolor Painting; Maureen 
Hogan, Ceramic Sculpture  m

2	 Batdorf & Bronson Coffee House  
Liza Brenner, Mixed Media  m

3	 The Lanai Café 
Dean Wenzl, Oil Painting  m 
See Events

4	 Radiance Herbs & Massage  
JC Lapidary, Stone Jewelry; Lincoln Elementary 
4th & 5th Grade, Mixed Media  e

5	 VUE | Vision Uniquely Experienced  
Buffie Finkel, Mixed Media; Upper  
Cowlitz / Ojibwe Arts, Mixed Media  e

6	 Information/Lost Children ODA 
Sponsored by the Olympia Downtown 
Association  e

7	 Bamboo & You 
Robyn Chance, Acrylic Painting; Teresa  
Staal-Cowley, Mixed Media  e 
See Events

8	 Encore Chocolates & Teas 
Laurie Barnoski, Photography; Barry 
Troutman, Photography  w

9	 Compass Rose  
Fleurae, Floral Design; Mimi Williams, 
Linoleum Cut Block Printmaking  e

10	 The Popinjay 
Laura Harmon, Ceramics  e

11	 Hot Toddy  
Jennifer Kuhns, Mosaic; Kevin Woida,  
Mixed Media  w  
See Fri. Events

12	 Archibald Sisters  
Shareen McKee, Watercolor Painting  w

13	 Capital City Guitars  
See Events

14	 Sherburne Antiques 
Various Artists, Mixed Media  e

15	 Salon Refu  
Helena Meyer-Knapp, Mixed Media  w

16	 Phoenix Vapor Cafe  
Sorsen Sallquist, Mixed Media  m

17	 Blind Pig Spirits  
Tania Risko, Mixed Media  e 
See Sat. Events

18	 Rachel Corrie Foundation  
“Imaging Apartheid” Justseeds, Printmaking; 
“Migration Now!” Justseeds & Culture Strike, 
Mixed Media; Line Marker, Screen Printing  e

19*	 The Bandha Room  
Bandha Room Yogis, Mixed Media  w 
See Fri. Events

20	 The Brotherhood Lounge  
Maija Rae, Acrylic Painting  m

21	 Fosbre Academy of Hair Design  
Jennifer Kuhns, Papercut  e

22	 Thomas Studio Art Gallery  
Ron Hinton, Metal Mixed Media; Kris 
Sproul, Photography; Phil Zeutenhorst, 
Woodturnings  m 
See Events

23*	 Browsers Bookshop  
Jasmine Doughty, Pen & Ink Drawing  w 
See Fri. Events

24	 Belleza Ropa  
Sarah Bear, Acrylic Painting  e

25	 Olympia Gear Exchange  
Alice Liou, Watercolor Painting  e

26	 Olympia Federal Savings  
Kokua - Hummingbird Studio, Paper Mixed 
Media; Olympia School District Elementary 
Students with Mimi Williams, Mixed 
Media  e 
See Fri. Events

27	 g. miller 
Ruth Middlebrook, Photography  e

28	 Super Silver Olympia  
Grace Cooke, Oil Painting; Diana Fairbanks, 
Oil Painting; Kathleen Guest, Oil Painting; 
Dorthea Paulson, Oil Painting  e

29	 Capitol Florist  
Chris Maynard, Collage  m

30	 Urban Medicinal/Gallery Next  
Dan Bennett, Acrylic Painting; Rebecca 
Littleton, Ceramics  e

31	 Drees 
Camera Walking, Photography; Susan 
Horswill, Mixed Media; Adity Karande, 
Jewelry  e

32	 Christian Science Reading Room  
Scott Stevens, Photography  e

33	 The Washington Center for the 
Performing Arts  
Carla Louise Paine, Contemporary 
Classicism  e 
See Events

34	 Olympia Parks, Arts & Recreation  
Family Art Activities with Hands On 
Childrens Museum & Capital Lakefair Royalty 
Court  e 
Fri. Only

35	 State of the Arts Gallery  
Lynn Guenard, Painting  m

36*	 Buck’s Fifth Avenue  
Rosanne Franciosi, Oil Painting; Carol & 
Bob Grieninger, Mixed Media; Amanda Lux, 
Paintings & Drawing; Olympia Fellowship of 
Reconciliation & Olympic View Students, 
Mixed Media; Sally Penley, Calligraphy & 
Mixed Media  m

37	 Burial Grounds  
Dan Osborne, Acrylic Painting  m

38	 Olympia Film Society | Capitol Theater 
Olympia High School Latino Youth Club, 
Sculpture; Pioneer Elementary, Mixed 
Media  m

39	 LC’s Blackbird Mercantile  
Rochelle Kellogg, Face & Body Art; Loralin 
Toney, Porcelain Sculpture; Lonnie Spikes, Oil 
Painting  m

40	 Timberland Bank  
Taylor Clinton, Mixed Media  e

41	 Captain Little  
P. Calavara, Mixed Media; Little Friend 
Creations - 3yr old Harvey Jones, 
Ceramics  e

42	 Olyphant Art & Media  
Bianca Demars, Mixed Media  m

43	 Let’s Paint!  
Ciara Dunne, Paintings & Drawings  e

44	 Painted Plate  
Painted Plate Employees, Ceramics e

45	 Luxe for Style 
Jasen Holstrom, Mixed Media; Betsy O’Brien, 
Mixed Media  e 

46	 The Mouse Trap  
Kianna Peebles, Mixed Media; Jane Stone, 
Ceramics  m

47	 Dillinger’s Cocktails & Kitchen - 21 and 
over 
Liza Brenner, Mixed Media  m

48	 Goodwin Studio Gallery  
Lloyd Goodwin, Acrylic Painting  m

49	 Rumors Wine Bar – 21 and over 
Jennifer Edwards, Canvas Mixed Media; Lori 
Schumacher, Mixed Media; Talisa Zayas, 
Canvas Mixed Media  m

50	 Cascadia Homebrew  
Kellia Brinson, Ceramic Sculpture; Rose 
Emerson, Ceramic Sculpture  m 
See Sat. Events

51	 Caffe Vita  
Danielle Hauser, Metal Metal & Wood; 
Robert Provasoli, Mixed Media  m

52	 1230 Room – 21 and over 
CM Focus, Photography; Abraham Isaac, 
Photography; Jacob Spiggs, Photography  e 
See Fri. Events 

53  MIXX 96.1 KXXO FM  
Corey Cooms & Andie Giron, Color 
Photography Installation  e

54	 Costume Atelier Masque & Pettycote  
Masks by Masque & Pettycote, Paper & 
Mixed Media  w

55	 Olympia Transit Center  
Olympia School District Students, Mixed 
Media  m

56	 South Sound Estuary Association 
1000 Youth & Adult Artists, Recycled Art 
Sculpture with Carrie Ziegler; Old Brewhouse 
Foundation, Thurston County Artifacts  m

57	 Bar Francis  
Justin Crawford, Screen Prints;  
Nick Luempert, Pen & Ink Drawing  m

58*	 OlyMEGA  
OlyMEGA Maker Space, Open Source, Paper 
Marbling & 3D Printing CNC  e

59	 Rainier Xpress  
A Dream, Oil Painting  e

60	 Olympia Downtown Welcome Center  
Larry Eickstaedt, Stone Sculpture; Roderick 
Lawson, Pencil Drawing  w

61	 Jamie Lee & Co.  
Rosa Quimby, Oil Painting  e

62	 Community Print  
Community Print, Letterpress Printmaking  e

63  Envy Hair Studio  
Ashley Mack, Photography; Ryan Rhynes, 
Acrylic Painting  m

64	 Deschutes River Cyclery  
Stevenson Custom Bicycles, Mixed Media  e

65	 The Pet Works  
Daniel G. Bernstein, Photography; Clock 
Work Dragon, Books; Shannon L. Reagan, 
Puppets & Socks; Susan Glendenning & 
Students, Mixed Media  e

66	 Coopatopia  
Various Artists, Mixed Media  e 
See Sat. Events

67	 Artesian Commons  
See Fri. Events

68	 Our Table  
Jacci Butler, Acrylic Painting; Friends of Our 
Table, Mixed Media  e

* All host businesses are wheelchair accessible except those marked with an asterisk. 	        Cover Artist — Jenn Kliese
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H O S T  B U S I N E S S E S
Arts Walk map locations, artists, and events indexes correspond to the business numbers listed here.

69  McCoy’s – 21 and over 
Music, Arts & Entertainment 
See Events

70	 The Warehouse Rock Gym  
Justin Gage - Guru V People, Mixed 
Media  w 
See Fri. Events

71	 Pilates At Play 
Cally Baker, Boho Jewelry; Trisha Hatfield 
Graves, Bone Age Art; Noel Niemi, Jewelry; 
Danielle Orell, Pocket Mandalas  e 
See Fri. Events

72	 Orca Books 
Eastside Co-op Preschool, Drawings & 
Painting; Penny Gallman, Fabric Art Dolls; 
Lacey Leathercrafters, Leather Goods; The 
Evo Angel, Literature with Illustrations  e 
See Sat. Events

73	 City Hall  
ORLA Students, Collage & Mixed Media  e 
See Fri. Events

74	 Arbutus Folk School  e 
Eleni Adkins, Fiber Demo; Nicole Gugliotti, 
Ceramics Demo; Olympia Woodturners - 
Finn Posner, Woodturning Demo 
See Fri. Events

75	 Olympia Family Theater  
Chicken & The Dog, Book Illustrations; Ashley 
Larsen, Acrylic & Mixed Media  e 
See Fri. Events

76	 Charlies Bar & Grill – 21 and over 
Tania Risko, Mixed Media  e

77	 F.O.E. #21 Olympia Eagles Hall  e 
Anne’s Pyrography, Engraving Wood; Bird 
Drop, Silk Screen; Blue Heron Candles, 
Glass & Wax; Nina Chheng, Mixed Media; 
Linda DuPerdius, Mixed Media; F.O.E. 21 
Ladies Auxiliary, Mixed Media; Tom K., 
Acrylic Painting; Marinka Major, Mixed Media; 
Poets Corner, Poetry; Rachelle Von Fossen, 
Mixed Media; Robin Turley, Painting; Trisha 
Stevenson, Multi Media  e 
See Events

78	 Grand Vin Wine Merchants  
Bridget Irish, Photography  m

79	 Beech Tree Woodworks  
Matt Dubois, Wood Furniture; Paul Gorman, 
Wood Furniture; Rhodes Hinman, Wood 
Furniture; Ben Roosa, Photography; Bryan 
Torian, 3-D Mixed Media  e 

80	 Stable Gallery  
Jean Nagai, Painting  m

81*	 Olympia Knitting Mills Artist Collective 
Jenn Kliese, Pencil Painting  e

82	 SafePlace 
Artists from SafePlace Community, Mixed 
Media  e 
See Fri. Events

83	 Fishtale Brew Pub  
Fran Reisner, Photography  m

84	 Gotti Sweets  
Jay Chierotti, Printmaking & Soap  e

85	 K. Records  
See Events

86	 Little General Food Shop  
Corrina Beesley-Hammond, Hand Woven 
Textiles; Sequoia’s Treehouse Preschool, 
Mixed Media  m 
See Fri. Events

87	 Primeval Ink Tattoo  
Group Show, Pen & Ink Mixed Media  m

88	 POWER  
Sock Monkeys for Social Justice, Fiber  w

89	 Rainy Day Records  
A Look Back at Olympia Punk History, Flyers 
from the Tropicana Club & Beyond  e

90	 Art House Designs  
Carlos Barria-Navarro, Acrylic Painting  m 
See Events

91	 Selden’s Home Furnishings  
Alan R. Adams, Sculpture & Mixed Media; 
David L. Edwards, Wood & Stone Sculpture; 
Washington Stars Quilt Guild, Quilts  e 
See Fri. Events

92	 Three Magnets Brewing Co.  
Justin Gage - Guru V People, Wood & 
Nails  e

93	 Olympia Timberland Library  
ORLA School, Fiber Mixed Media  e 
See Fri. Events

94  Washington Federation of State 
Employees  
DSHS Poster Art, Mixed Media  e

95*	 Swing Wine Bar - 21 and over  
Dan Meuse, Digital Photography  w 
See Fri. Events

96	 Tovani Hart, PC  
See Sat. Events

97	 Chinese Healing & Movement Arts  
Judy Cook, Textile Multi Media; Sheryl Reese, 
Photography  e

98	 Waterstreet Cafe & Bar  
Debra Van Tuinen, Encaustic, Oils & 
Acrylic  m

99	 The Heritage Room  
Liubov Aguirre, Digital Photography; Eric 
Austin, Acrylic Painting; Arlene Baller, Oil 
Painting; Sacreah Becerra, Acrylic Painting; 
Judy Chapman, Watercolor Painting; Deborah 
Henderson, Pastel Drawing; Francee Soper, 
Oil Painting; Richard Swanson, Digital 
Photography  e

100	 Gyrotonic Olympia - Motion in Balance 
Studio  
Carin Christy, Painting & Mixed Media; Marie 
Johnson, Mixed Media; Elinor Hendricks, 
Painting & Mixed Media; Steven Hendricks, 
Altered Book; Maggie Post, Collage & Mixed 
Media  e

101	 Peace, Love & Raw  
Miranda Arbor, Coloring Book; Olympia 
Waldorf Students, Multi Media  m

102	 Canvas Works  
South Sound Modern Quilt Guild, Quilt 
Fiber  e

103	 Aikido Olympia  
See Fri. Events

104	 The Estate Store  
Ellen Miffitt, Mixed Media; Neil Peck, Wood 
Engraving Prints; Colleen Weston, Wearable 
Fiber  w 
See Events

105	 Traditions Cafe & World Folk Art  
Kaleidoscope Kids, Mixed Media; Westside 
Co-op Preschool, Painting  w 
See Fri. Events

106	 Fire Fly Yoga  
See Events

107	 Childhood’s End Gallery  
Nikki McClure, Papercut; Jay T. Scott, 
Fine Wood Furniture; Colleen Cotey, Wire 
Sculpture  m 
See Events

108	 Lily’s What to Where Boutique  
Billie-Gwen T. Russell, Watercolor Painting  e

109	 The Mark Restaurant  
Tom Anderson, Mixed Media  e

110	 Earth Magic  
Amaranth Cauldron, Mixed Media; Three 
Witches Brewing, Mixed Media; Tierra Rose 
McCarty, Mixed Media; Serena Zane, Books 
& Writing  e

111	 Ben Moore’s Restaurant  
Janet Hayakawa, Paper Collage; Robin Ivey-
Black, Pastel & Watercolor  w 
See Events

112	 Olympia South Sound Senior Services  
See Sat. Events

113	 The Olympia Center  
Samantha Waren, Fish Painting  e

114	 Oly Taproom – 21 and over 
Olympia Mountaineers, Photography  e

115	 Splash Gallery  
Nancy Clark Broach, Watercolor Painting; 
Rebecca Carter, Mixed Media; Melodi 
Cottongim, Watercolor Painting; Darcy 
Goedecke, Oil Painting; Laney Clark, Metal 
Jewelry; Lisa Ellefson, Photography; Laurel 
Henn, Printmaking; Steve Hovelson, Pastel 
Drawing; Janet Schrader, Fused Glass; Sarah 
Schroder, Photography; Shirley Stirling, 
Watercolor Painting; Loralin Toney, Porcelain 
Sculpture  m 
See Sat. Events

116	 Urban Upholstery  
John Corzine, Wooden Lighting; Timothy 
Coy, Collage & Painting; Lisa Hall, Mixed 
Media; Paul Jensen, Wood Surfboards; George 
Kurzman, Mixed Media; Angie Van Camp, 
Mixed Media  w

117	 Don’s Camera, Digital Imaging Northwest 
Barbara Blacker, Photography; Gene Carlson, 
Stone Sculpture; Robert Chamberlain, Oil 
Painting; Joan Dorian, Cast Mixed Media; 
Doug Rosenfield, Photography; Donald 
Winsor, Oil Painting  m

118*	D.A.O. Developing Artists of Olympia  
Figures & More, Mixed Media  e

119	 AntiMatter Gallery  
Cha Davis, Mixed Media  m

120	 LOTT’s WET Science Center  
Earth Art - Youth Art Project with Carrie 
Zeigler, Mixed Media  e 
See Events

121	 Hands on Children’s Museum  
Jo Day, Acrylic Painting; Olympia School 
District Elementary Students, Mixed 
Media  e 
See Sat. Events

122	 Jorstad Creek  
Shirley Stirling, Cityscape Paintings & More  e

Exhibitions will be on display 
throughout the:
e =event only
w = week of
m = month
* = not ada accessible

Connect with us!
	 facebook.com/cityofolympia

	 twitter.com/olypard
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Sponsored by the City of Olympia Arts Commission and the Department of Parks, Arts & Recreation.   
Information subject to change without notice. 
The City of Olympia is committed to the non-discriminatory treatment of all persons in employment and the delivery of goods and services.

OLYMPIA ARTS WALK IS  
A CELEBRATION  
OF THE LOCAL ARTS 
COMMUNITY BY ARTISTS 
& BUSINESSES,  
COORDINATED BY  
OLYMPIA PARKS, ARTS  
& RECREATION

THURSTON AVE

LEGION WAY

Information/Lost Children
116 5th Avenue SE–Sponsored by 
the Olympia Downtown Association
301 4th Avenue SE–Sponsored by 
Olympia Welcome Center

Parking

Restroom

Olympia Transit Center
For route & schedule
information call 360-786-1881
www.intercitytransit.com

Traffic Box Wraps 
olympiawa.gov/trafficwraps

Alley Tour in front of Popinjay 
414 Capitol FRIDAY 8PM

The average pedestrian  
can walk 1/4 mile or  
4 blocks in 5 minutes.

Heritage
Park 

Fountain

Sylvester
Park

The Olympia
Center Olympia

Transit Center

Southside Pedestrians:
10 minutes from 
Capitol Campus
to Downtown Core
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FOR MORE INFORMATION,  

PLEASE CALL 360-753-8380. Westside Pedestrians:
25 minutes from
Garfield School
to Downtown Core

35

31

33

117

105

106

108

109

110

49

48

95

100

97

30

104

103

105

106
22

108 111107

113

12

11

10

9

40

27

28

29

Street Closure Fri/Sat 
Acoustic Zone

Luminary Procession-Fri

Procession Staging Area

Street Closure
Procession-Saturday
Tow Zone, 2pm

25 14 13 52

5316

110

109

96

5
2
5
 C

o
lu

m
b

ia
 S

t 
N

W

115

98

Farm
ers Market 

41

32

3

1

2

424

99

P

102

Find  
Arts Walk  
Online!

Or Visit: olympiawa.gov/artswalkmobile

18

20

21

22

23

48

19

116114

17

54

51

46
45
44
43
39

47

34

The Olympia
Center

R

R

26

R

118117

112

24

15

8 5

6

101

94

T

Capitol & Union

Free Speech Area



L O C A T I O N  M A P
FRIDAY, APRIL 22, FROM 5-10PM
& SATURDAY, APRIL 23, FROM NOON-8PM

STATE AVE

FOURTH AVE

FIFTH AVE

SEVENTH AVE

LEGION WAY

EIGHTH AVE

NINTH AVE

Eastside Pedestrians: 25 minutes from
Ralph's Thriftway to Downtown Core

Olympia
Transit Center
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Procession of the Species Celebration 
Beginning Saturday 4:30PM Imagine . . .  Create . . .  Share . . . 
Created by the community for the community, the Procession of the Species is 
a colorful and joyous street pageant using the languages of art, music, and dance 
to inspire cultural appreciation, understanding, and protection of the natural 
world. Come celebrate your element: Earth, Air, Fire or Water. Rain or Shine!

PROCESSION SPECIAL EVENTS 

Friday Night 9:30 PM  - Element of Spirit Luminary Procession! 
In celebration of the 5th Element of Life – Spirit –the 9th Annual Luminary 
Procession begins on Washington St. between 4th and 5th Avenues, and proceeds 
to Sylvester Park for a magical luminary display. Weather dependent!

Saturday 3:30 PM - Chalk in the Streets
While you wait for the Procession to begin, local community organizations will 
hand out 7,000 pieces of colorful street chalk along the route for you to draw 
the art of nature in the streets. Please respect your downtown merchants and 
keep chalk on the streets and off the buildings. Thank you!

For more details, call 360-705-1087 or go online to www.procession.org

Procession Photo: Greg Mennegar
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The numbers here refer to the host business locations shown on the map inside. 

* Performing artist listing includes day and starting time of event.		  Cover Artist — Jenn Kliese

1000 Youth & Adult Artists................. 56

A Dream.............................................. 59

A Look Back at Olympia Punk History.89

Adams, Alan R.................................... 91

Adkins, Eleni...................................... 74

Aguirre, Liubov.................................. 99

Aikido Olympia - Fri. 6:30pm........... 103

Anderson, Tom.................................. 109

Ann Finn – Fri. 5:30pm,  
  Sat. 2pm................................. 107, 111

Annes Pyrography.............................. 77

Arbor, Miranda................................. 101

Art Reception & Live Music –  
  Fri. 6pm........................................ 120

Austin Radio - Sat 1pm....................... 17

Austin, Eric........................................ 99

Baker, Kally........................................ 71

Baller, Arlene...................................... 99

Bandha Room Yogis – Fri. 7pm............ 19

Barnoski, Laurie................................... 8

Barria-Navarro, Carlos........................ 90

Bear, Sarah......................................... 24

Becerra, Sacreah................................. 99

Beesley-Hammond, Corrina ................ 86

Ben & Lucas Wenzl – Fri. 7pm............... 3

Bennett, Dan...................................... 30

Bernstein, Daniel G............................. 65

Big Blue Van & Friends – Fri. 9pm....... 52

Bird Drop............................................ 77

Blacker, Barbara................................117

Blue Ringer - Fri. 6:30pm................... 26

Blue Heron Candles............................. 77

Brenner, Liza.................................. 2, 47

Brinson, Kellia.................................... 50

Butler, Jacci........................................ 68

Calavara, P.......................................... 41

Camera Walking.................................. 31

Carlson, Gene.....................................117

Carter, Rebecca..................................115

Cauldron, Amaranth..........................110

Chamberlain, Robert..........................117

Chance, Robyn...................................... 7

Chapman, Judy................................... 99

Chheng, Nina...................................... 77

Chicken & the Dog Activities............... 75

Chicken & the Dog Book Reading -  
  Fri. 6:15pm+................................... 75

Chierotti, Jay...................................... 84

Christy, Carin................................... 100

Clark Broach, Nancy...........................115

Clark, Laney......................................115

Clinton, Taylor.................................... 40

Clock Work Dragon.............................. 65

CM Focus............................................. 52

Community Print................................ 62

Cook, Judy.......................................... 97

Cooke, Grace....................................... 28

Cooms, Corey...................................... 53

Coopatopia Village - Sat. 2pm.............. 66

Corzine, John.....................................116

Cotey, Colleen................................... 107

Cottongim, Melodi.............................115

Councilman Clark & Friends –  
  Sat. 3:30pm....................................... 3

Coy, Timothy......................................116

Crawford, Justin................................. 57

CYS’s The Bridge & TESC Gateways –  
  Fri. 7pm.......................................... 67

Davis, Cha..........................................119

Day, Jo.............................................. 121

Demars, Bianca................................... 42

Dorian, Joan......................................117

Doughty, Jasmine............................... 23

DSHS Poster Art.................................. 94

Dubois, Matt....................................... 79

Duperdius, Linda................................ 77

Dunne, Ciara....................................... 43

Earth Art - Youth Art Project with  
  Carrie Zeigler................................ 120

Eastside Co-op Preschool..................... 72

Edwards, David L................................ 91

Edwards, Jennifer............................... 49

Eickstaedt, Larry................................ 60

Ellefson, Lisa.....................................115

Emerson, Rose.................................... 50

Erina – Fri. 7:30pm............................ 82

Fairbanks, Diana................................ 28

Family Art Activities with  
  HOCM & CLRC - Fri. 5pm................... 34

Figures & More...................................118

Finkel, Buffie....................................... 5

Fleurae................................................. 9

F.O.E. 21 Ladies Auxiliary................... 77

Franciosi, Rosanne............................. 36

Free Fitness Offerings –  
  Fri. 5pm & 8pm............................... 71

Friends of Our Table........................... 68

Frog & Toad Preview - Fri. 6pm +........ 75

Fusion Friday – Fri. 8pm..................... 77

Gallman, Penny.................................. 72

Girls Yoga & Dance – Fri. 6pm............. 19

Giron, Andie....................................... 53

Goedecke, Darcy.................................115

Goodwin, Lloyd................................... 48

Gorman, Paul...................................... 79

Grieninger, Carol & Bob....................... 36

Guenard, Lynn.................................... 35

Guest, Kathleen.................................. 28

Gugliotti, Nicole................................. 74

Hall, Lisa...........................................116

Harmon, Laura.................................... 10

Hatfield Graves, Trisha....................... 71

Hauser, Danielle................................. 51

Hayakawa, Janet................................111

Hayman, Lissanne................................ 1

Hayward, Gayle..................................... 1

Henderson, Deborah............................ 99

Hendricks, Elinor.............................. 100

Hendricks, Steven............................. 100

Henn, Laurel......................................115

Hinman, Rhodes................................. 79

Hinton, Ron........................................ 22

Hogan, Maureen.................................... 1

Holstrom, Jasen.................................. 45

Holy Oly Girls – Fri. 7pm................... 105

Horswill, Susan................................... 31

Hovelson, Steve.................................115

Inoculated Minds – Sat. 12pm............. 77

Irish, Bridget...................................... 78

Isaac, Abraham................................... 52

Itamare - Fri. 6pm, Sat. 4pm............... 90

Ivey-Black, Robin...............................111

JC Lapidary........................................... 4

Jensen, Paul......................................116

Joe Arnett & Friends – Fri. 7:30pm..... 74

Johnson, Marie................................. 100

Justin Gage - Guru V People...........70, 92

Justseeds & Culture Strike.................. 18

K., Tom............................................... 77

Kaleidoscope Kids............................. 105

Karande, Adity................................... 31

Kellogg, Rochelle................................ 39

    Kliese, Jenn.................................. 81

Kokua - Hummingbird Studio............. 26

Kuhns, Jennifer.............................11, 21

Kupuna Ho’okani & Halau Hokunani –  
  Sat. 12pm.......................................112

Kurzman, George...............................116

Lacey Leathercrafters......................... 72

P A R T I C I P A T I N G  A R T I S T S



The numbers here refer to the host business locations shown on the map inside. 

Lapidary, JC.......................................... 4

Larry Hill Keyboard - Fri. 6pm............ 91

Larsen, Ashley.................................... 75

Laurie Goodwin –  
  Fri. 6pm, Sat. 4pm............................. 7

Lawson, Roderick................................ 60

Lincoln Elementary 4th & 5th Grade..... 4

Line, Marker....................................... 18

Liou, Alice.......................................... 25

Lit End – Sat. 7pm.............................. 50

Little Friend Creations - 3yr old  
  Harvey Jones................................... 41

Littleton, Rebecca............................... 30

LOTT’s WET Science Center Free Family 
Art Activity - Sat. 12pm.................... 120

Luempert, Nick................................... 57

Luke Davis - Fri. 5pm, Sat. 12pm........ 22

Lux, Amanda...................................... 36

Mack, Ashley...................................... 63

Major, Marinka................................... 77

Masks by Masque & Pettycote.............. 54

Maynard, Chris................................... 29

McCarty, Tierra Rose..........................110

McClure, Nikki.................................. 107

McKee, Shareen.................................. 12

Meuse, Dan......................................... 95

Meyer-Knapp, Helena.......................... 15

Middlebrook, Ruth.............................. 27

Miffitt, Ellen.................................... 104

MIXX 96.1 Artists............................... 53

Mother Ficker’s Son – Fri. 6pm.......... 104

Nagai, Jean......................................... 80

Niemi, Noel......................................... 71

No Strings Attached – Fri. 6:30pm...... 23 

NOVA School – Fri. 6pm.................... 105

O’Brien, Betsy..................................... 45

Old Brewhouse Foundation.................. 56

Old Growth Mountain Dulcimers -  
  Sat. 3pm.......................................... 72

OlyMEGA Maker Space......................... 58

Olympia Fellowship of Reconciliation.. 36

Olympia High School Latino  
  Youth Club....................................... 38

Olympia Mountaineers.......................114

Olympia Peace Choir - Fri. 7pm........... 73

Olympia Piano with Jennifer Bowman – 
Fri. 6pm........................................... 120 

Olympia School District  
  Elementary Students................26, 121

Olympia School District Students........ 55

Olympia Sweet Adelines Chorus –  
  Sat. 6pm.......................................... 33

Olympia Waldorf Students................. 101

Olympia Woodturners - Finn Posner.... 74

Olympic View Students....................... 36

Open Drum Circle – Sat. 12pm............. 77

Open Letters - Fri. 7pm....................... 11

Orell, Danielle..................................... 71

ORLA School..................................73, 93

Osborne, Dan...................................... 37

Outdoor Craft Market - Fri. 5pm.......... 86

Paine, Carla Louise............................. 33

Painted Chair Literati -  
  Fri. 5pm, Sat. 12pm....................... 104

Painted Plate Employees..................... 44

Pamela Davis & Jesse Lortz –  
  Fri. 5pm, Sat. 1pm .......................... 85

Paulson, Dorthea................................ 28

PC & J - Fri. 6pm............................... 107

Peck, Neil......................................... 104

Peebles, Kianna.................................. 46

Penley, Sally....................................... 36

Penny’s Puppets - Sat. 11am-12pm...... 121

Pioneer Elementary............................ 38

Poets Corner – Sat. 12pm.................... 77

Post, Maggie..................................... 100

Primeval Ink Group Show.................... 87

Provasoli, Robert................................ 51

Quimby, Rosa...................................... 61

Rae, Maija........................................... 20

Ragdharma - Fri. 8pm......................... 19

Reagan, Shannon L............................. 65

Reese, Sheryl...................................... 97

Reisner, Fran...................................... 83

Rhynes, Ryan...................................... 63

Risko, Tania.................................. 17, 76 

River & Sage Scheuerrell - Fri. 6pm..... 74

Rock & Blues - Fri. 5pm, Sat. 4pm....... 13

Roosa, Ben.......................................... 79

Rosenfield, Doug................................117

Russell, Billie-Gwen T....................... 108

Safeplace Artists................................. 82

Sallquist, Sorsen................................. 16

Salsa & Latin Dance - Fri. 8pm...........111

Sambalincolnwa - Fri. 6pm................. 93

Sandra Kozlowski – Fri. 6pm,  
  Sat. 11:30am................................. 106

Schrader, Janet..................................115

Schroder, Sarah.................................115

Schumacher, Lori................................ 49

Scott, Jay T....................................... 107

Sequoia’s Treehouse Preschool............ 86

Sherburne Artists............................... 14

Sock Monkeys for Social Justice.......... 88

SOGO: Pet the Instruments -  
  Sat. 2pm.......................................... 33

Soper, Francee.................................... 99

South Sound Modern Quilt Guild....... 102

Spiggs, Jacob...................................... 52

Spikes, Lonnie.................................... 39

Splash Artists - Sat. 12pm..................115

Sproul, Kris........................................ 22

Staal-Cowley, Teresa............................. 7

Stevens, Scott..................................... 32

Stevenson Custom Bicycles.................. 64

Stevenson, Trisha............................... 77

Stirling, Shirley......................... 115, 122

Stone, Jane......................................... 46

Susan Glendenning & Students........... 65

Swanson, Richard............................... 99

Swing Dance - Sat. 8pm......................111

The Evo Angel..................................... 72

Three Witches Brewing......................110

Toney, Loralin.............................. 39, 115

Torian, Bryan..................................... 79

Tovani Hart Raku Street Firing -  
  Sat. 12pm........................................ 96

Troutman, Barry................................... 8

Tuned In Academy - Fri. 7pm.............. 33

Turley, Robin...................................... 77

Upper Cowlitz / Ojibwe Arts.................. 5

Van Camp, Angie................................116

Van Tuinen, Debra.............................. 98

Vince Brown & Jessica Blinn -  
  Fri. 7pm.......................................... 95

Von Fossen, Rachelle........................... 77

Waren, Samantha...............................113

Washington Stars Quilt Guild.............. 91

Wenzl, Dean.......................................... 3

Weston, Colleen................................ 104

Westside Co-op Preschool.................. 105

Williams, Mimi..................................... 9

Winsor, Donald..................................117

Woida, Kevin...................................... 11

Youth Performances, Music by JoAnn  
  Thorn & Yodelady – Fri. 5pm............ 86

Zane, Serena......................................110

Zayas, Talisa....................................... 49

Zeutenhorst, Phil................................ 22

Zumba in the Park - Fri. 8pm.............. 73



Arts Walk is sponsored by the City of Olympia Arts Commission and the Department of Parks, Arts & Recreation with support provided by 
the local business community. With special thanks to local businesses and our major sponsors:

	 Printed on recycled paper with vegetable based inks.
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FRIDAY PERFORMANCES
5pm-2am  Music, Arts & Entertainment    69
5pm  Painted Chair Literati, Upcycled Art Chairs    104
5-8pm  Free Fitness Offerings Co-Ed     71
5-8pm  Outdoor Craft Market    86
5-8pm  Youth Performances, Music by JoAnn Thorn,  
	 Yodelady     86
5-9pm  Family Art Activities with the Hands On Childrens  
	 Museum, & Capital Lakefair Royalty Court,  
	 Sponsored by City of Olympia Parks, Arts &  
	 Recreation Department     34
5-10pm  Luke Davis, Vocal    22
5-10pm  Pamela Davis & Jesse Lortz,  
	 Sound Installation    85
5-10pm  Rock & Blues    13
5:30pm  Ann Finn, Piano    111
6pm  Frog & Toad Preview, Childrens Theatre     75
6pm  Girls Yoga & Dance     19
6-6:30pm  Sambalincolnwa, Music     93
6-7pm  NOVA School, Chorus     105
6-7:30pm  Olympia Piano, Jennifer Bowman &  
	 Students     120
6-7:30pm  River & Sage Scheuerrell,  
	 Fiddle & Guitar     74
6-8pm  Art Reception & Live Music     120
6-8pm  Larry Hill Keyboard, Soft Jazz & Blues    91
6-8pm  Laurie Goodwin, Folk Harp    7
6-8pm  Mother Ficker’s Son, One Man Band    104
6-9pm  Itamare, Brazilian Jazz    90
6-9pm  PC & J, Acoustic    107
6-9pm  Sandra  Kozlowski, Singing Bowls    106
6:15pm  Chicken & the Dog Book Reading      75
6:30pm  Aikido Olympia     103
6:30pm  Blue Ringer    26
6:30pm  Frog & Toad Preview, Children’s Theater     75
6:30pm  No Strings Attached, Jazz    23
6:45pm  Chicken & the Dog Book Reading      75
7pm  Bandha Room Yogis, Ashtanga Yoga Demo    19
7pm  Frog & Toad Preview, Children’s Theater     75
7pm  Olympia Peace Choir, Vocal Music    73
7-8pm  Ben & Lucas Wenzl, Acoustic    3
7-8pm  Holy Oly Girls, Acoustic    105
7-8:30pm  CYS’s The Bridge with TESC Gateways,  
	 Vocal    67
7-9pm  Open Letters, Music    11 
7-9:30pm  Vince Brown & Jessica Blinn,  
	 Swing Jazz Duo	 95

7-10pm  Tuned In Academy     33
7:15pm  Chicken & the Dog Book Reading      75
7:30pm  Frog & Toad Preview, Children’s Theater     75
7:30-9pm  Joe Arnett & Friends, Folk Guitar    74
7:30-9pm  Erina, Soul Jazz Pop    82
7:45pm  Chicken & the Dog Book Reading     75
8pm  Free Fitness Offerings for Women    71
8pm  Frog & Toad Preview, Children’s Theater     75
8pm  Ragdharma, Indian Classical Sitar &  
	 Percussion    19
8-9:30pm  Zumba in the Park Olympia Lacey    73
8-11pm  Fusion Friday, Dance    77
8-12am  Salsa & Latin Dance, Salsa  
	 Performance & Lessions    111
9pm  Big Blue Van & Friends, Live Music    52

SATURDAY PERFORMANCES
11am-12pm  Penny’s Puppets        121

11:30am-1pm  Sandra Kozlowski, Singing Bowls    106

12pm  Inoculated Minds, Music    77

12pm  Kupuna Ho’okani & Halau Hokunani,  
	 Hawaiian Dance    112

12pm  Open Drum Circle, Acoustic Music    77

12pm  Poets Corner, Spoken Word    77

12-4pm  LOTT’s WET Science Center,  
	 Free Family Art Activity     120

12-4pm  Splash Artists Demo    115

12-4:30pm  Tovani Hart Raku Street Firing, Ceramics    96

12-6pm  Luke Davis, Vocal Music    22

12-8pm  Painted Chair Literati, Upcycled Art Chairs    104

12pm-2am  Music, Arts & Entertainment    69

1-3pm  Pamela Davis & Jesse Lortz, Sound Installation    85

1-4pm  Austin Radio, Acoustic Music    17

2-4pm  Ann Finn, Piano    107

2-4pm  SOGO: Pet the Instruments, Music Activity     33

2-7pm  Coopatopia Village, Mixed Media    66

3-4pm  Old Growth Mountain Dulcimers    72

3:30-4:30pm  Councilman Clark & Friends, Ukulele    3

4-6pm  Itamare, Brazilian Jazz    90

4-7pm  Laurie Goodwin, Folk Harp    7

4-8pm  Rock & Blues    13

6-6:30pm  Olympia Sweet Adelines Chorus,  
	 Vocal Music     33

7-8:30pm  Lit End, Acoustic Rock    50

8pm-12am  Swing Dance, Dance    111

  Family Friendly Icon


